
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 3 Royalglamour Cloud Nyne Persian J Jay

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton
1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton

1 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 7 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 6 Royalglamour Ms Universe Persian M & M Cannon
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 8 Jaymlynkatz Zenobia Norwegian T Camp
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 5 Esmalin Miss Sally Persian L Osborne
1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton

1 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 11 Chainoponds Black Demon Persian L P Thwaites

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 10 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon

1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 9 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 13 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 18 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 17 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp

1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 12 Kenloch Poenix Persian C Nowland
1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton 16 Wallie Dumny Kot*PL, JW Norwegian T Camp

1 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 25 Kelanrowe Lapis Ragdoll T Blackman

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 27 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 19 Greencroft Justa Duchess Persian J Jay
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 20 Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton 24 Jazmena Blue Rose Birman M Grayson

1 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 31 Apricity Hizashi Kumo Ragdoll T Blackman

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 29 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 32 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 28 Sonnata Tru Blu Persian F Mayo

1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton 30 Grathbrae Mr Bazil Ragdoll B Coleman

1 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 36 Kowlkoons Mystical Blossom Maine Coon K Burns

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 35 Apricity Lickety Split Ragdoll T Blackman
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 34 Greencroft Hot I Am Persian J Jay

1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

Newcastle & Hunter Valley Show 



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 3 Royalglamour Cloud Nyne Persian J Jay

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne
2 Third Best

2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 7 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 6 Royalglamour Ms Universe Persian M & M Cannon
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 8 Jaymlynkatz Zenobia Norwegian T Camp
2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 5 Esmalin Miss Sally Persian L Osborne

2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 11 Chainoponds Black Demon Persian L P Thwaites

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 10 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 9 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 13 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 18 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 14 Pokhara One In A Million Persian S Timmony
2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 16 Wallie Dumny Kot*PL, JW Norwegian T Camp
2 Fifth Best Maureen Camarsh 17 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp

2 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 27 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 22 Pokhara Chantilly Lace Persian S Timmony
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 20 Willowra Summer Kiss Persian G Cameron

2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 24 Jazmena Blue Rose Birman M Grayson
2 Fifth Best Maureen Camarsh 25 Kelanrowe Lapis Ragdoll T Blackman

2 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 29 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 32 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting
2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 31 Apricity Hizashi Kumo Ragdoll T Blackman
2 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 30 Grathbrae Mr Bazil Ragdoll B Coleman
2 Fifth Best Maureen Camarsh 28 Sonnata Tru Blu Persian F Mayo

2 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 35 Apricity Lickety Split Ragdoll T Blackman

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 34 Greencroft Hot I Am Persian J Jay

2 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 36 Kowlkoons Mystical Blossom Maine Coon K Burns

2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group One Male Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 3 Royalglamour Cloud Nyne Persian J Jay

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 2 Esmalin Mr Tom Persian L Osborne
3 Third Best

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Female Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 7 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 8 Jaymlynkatz Zenobia Norwegian T Camp
3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 5 Esmalin Miss Sally Persian L Osborne
3 Fourth Best

3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Desexed Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 11 Chainoponds Black Demon Persian L P Thwaites

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 10 Royalglamour Checkmate Persian M & M Cannon
3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 9 Esmalin Night Star Persian L Osborne
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group One Male Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 13 Greencroft How Ezy It Is Persian S Yelland

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 12 Kenloch Poenix Persian C Nowland
3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 18 Shemiaka Drops Of Jupiter Siberian L Holmes
3 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 17 Bushkenheim Kattedyr Norwegian T Camp
3 Fifth Best Deborah Cameron 14 Pokhara One In A Million Persian S Timmony

3 Group One Female Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 19 Greencroft Justa Duchess Persian J Jay

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 25 Kelanrowe Lapis Ragdoll T Blackman
3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 24 Jazmena Blue Rose Birman M Grayson

3 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 27 Bushkenheim Elska Norwegian T Camp
3 Fifth Best Deborah Cameron 26 Bushkenheim Kappi Norwegian T Camp

3 Group One Neuter Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 32 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Maine Coon P Cutting

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 29 Royalglamour Fancy Pants Persian M & M Cannon
3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 28 Sonnata Tru Blu Persian F Mayo
3 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 30 Grathbrae Mr Bazil Ragdoll B Coleman
3 Fifth Best Deborah Cameron 31 Apricity Hizashi Kumo Ragdoll T Blackman

3 Group One Spay Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 35 Apricity Lickety Split Ragdoll T Blackman

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 36 Kowlkoons Mystical Blossom Maine Coon K Burns

3 Third Best Deborah Cameron 34 Greencroft Hot I Am Persian J Jay

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 37 Astraxalotte Kabir Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 38 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
1 Third Best

1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 40 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 39 Astraxalotte Gesha Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best

1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

1 Reserve in Show
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 41 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 43 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp
1 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 42 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 45 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 47 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp
1 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 44 Astraxalotte Moana Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 46 Braeside Luna Eclipse Siamese F & T Jupp
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 49 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 48 Fretomau Sandman Siamese L P Thwaites
1 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 50 Braeside Elf In A Storm Siamese D Don
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Maureen Camarsh 55 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

1 Reserve in Show Maureen Camarsh 54 Sukra Chantilly Lace Balinese D Don

1 Third Best Maureen Camarsh 51 Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese B Johnston

1 Fourth Best Maureen Camarsh 52 Astraxalotte Ocean Wulf Siamese B Johnston
1 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 37 Astraxalotte Kabir Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 38 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best

2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 40 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 39 Astraxalotte Gesha Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best

2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

2 Reserve in Show
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 41 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 43 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp
2 Third Best Sue Thomas 42 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 47 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 45 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Third Best Sue Thomas 46 Braeside Luna Eclipse Siamese F & T Jupp
2 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 44 Astraxalotte Moana Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 49 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 48 Fretomau Sandman Siamese L P Thwaites

2 Third Best Sue Thomas 50 Braeside Elf In A Storm Siamese D Don
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 55 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 54 Sukra Chantilly Lace Balinese D Don

2 Third Best Sue Thomas 51 Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese B Johnston

2 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 52 Astraxalotte Ocean Wulf Siamese B Johnston
2 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group Two Male Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 37 Astraxalotte Kabir Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 38 Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Third Best

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Female Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 40 Astraxalotte Inu Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 39 Astraxalotte Gesha Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Third Best
3 Fourth Best

3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Desexed Kittens Best in Show

3 Reserve in Show
3 Third Best
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Male Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 41 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 43 Braeside Milo Siamese F & T Jupp
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 42 Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Female Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 45 Kaluamoa Kauai Platinum Jewel Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 47 Braeside Kimbriella Oriental F & T Jupp
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 46 Braeside Luna Eclipse Siamese F & T Jupp
3 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 44 Astraxalotte Moana Gem Siamese Gallagher Family
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Neuter Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 49 Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese Gallagher Family

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 50 Braeside Elf In A Storm Siamese D Don
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 48 Fretomau Sandman Siamese L P Thwaites
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Two Spay Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 55 Sinopia Zoila Oriental R & R Campbell

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 54 Sukra Chantilly Lace Balinese D Don

3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 51 Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese B Johnston
3 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 52 Astraxalotte Ocean Wulf Siamese B Johnston

3 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 57 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 59 Crinklewood Blaz On Fire Devon Rex J Romeo
1 Third Best

1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 65 Sukimah Matilde Burmese D W & S K Thomas

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 67 Natakye La Rue Selkirk Rex J Jefferson
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 64 Deemar Melodee Burmese M & D Wenham
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 61 Natakye Lyne British Shorthair J Jefferson

1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton 66 Deemar Sky Dancer Burmese M & D Wenham

1 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 69 Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

1 Reserve in Show
1 Third Best
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 73 Shyann Blue Wolf British Shorthair A Elphick

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 70 Tijah Lord Howe Bengal C King
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 75 Pl*Agubamka Xanthus Devon Rex J Romeo
1 Fourth Best
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 80 Suchi Elusive Samantha Burmese S Wyman

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 81 Sukimah Tahitian Pearl Burmese D W & S K Thomas
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 85 Crinklewood Suzi Quant Devon Rex J Romeo
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 84 Sukimah Brinda Bella Burmese D W & S K Thomas
1 Fifth Best Wendy Hamilton 86 Oceansphynx Blueflame Leela Inia Sphynx J Pomazkina

1 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 88 Perzeena Meowgli Bengal L P Thwaites

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 89 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard
1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 90 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
1 Fourth Best Wendy Hamilton 87 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson
1 Fifth Best

1 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 92 Jemville Annabelle Burmese M & D Wenham

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 95 Nareira Gypsy Babe Somali B Mitchell

1 Third Best Wendy Hamilton 96 Nareira Soul Dancer Somali B Mitchell
1 Fourth Best

1 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 59 Crinklewood Blaz On Fire Devon Rex J Romeo

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 57 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick
2 Third Best

2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 65 Sukimah Matilde Burmese D W & S K Thomas

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 63 Parquin Oprah Starr Burmese B Jones
2 Third Best Deborah Cameron 68 Skiboots Aurora Snowshoe K Smith
2 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 61 Natakye Lyne British Shorthair J Jefferson

2 Fifth Best Deborah Cameron 66 Deemar Sky Dancer Burmese M & D Wenham

2 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Deborah Cameron 69 Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

2 Reserve in Show
2 Third Best
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 73 Shyann Blue Wolf British Shorthair A Elphick

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 75 Pl*Agubamka Xanthus Devon Rex J Romeo
2 Third Best Deborah Cameron 70 Tijah Lord Howe Bengal C King
2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 85 Crinklewood Suzi Quant Devon Rex J Romeo

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 80 Suchi Elusive Samantha Burmese S Wyman
2 Third Best Deborah Cameron 86 Oceansphynx Blueflame Leela Inia Sphynx J Pomazkina

2 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 77 Perzeena Starry Night Bengal P & J Fitzhenry
2 Fifth Best Deborah Cameron 81 Sukimah Tahitian Pearl Burmese D W & S K Thomas

2 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 87 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 88 Perzeena Meowgli Bengal L P Thwaites
2 Third Best Deborah Cameron 89 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard
2 Fourth Best Deborah Cameron 90 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
2 Fifth Best

2 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Deborah Cameron 92 Jemville Annabelle Burmese M & D Wenham

2 Reserve in Show Deborah Cameron 95 Nareira Gypsy Babe Somali B Mitchell

2 Third Best Deborah Cameron 96 Nareira Soul Dancer Somali B Mitchell

2 Fourth Best
2 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Group Three Male Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 59 Crinklewood Blaz On Fire Devon Rex J Romeo

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 57 Kalame Apache British Shorthair A Elphick
3 Third Best

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Female Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 63 Parquin Oprah Starr Burmese B Jones

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 61 Natakye Lyne British Shorthair J Jefferson
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 68 Skiboots Aurora Snowshoe K Smith
3 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 67 Natakye La Rue Selkirk Rex J Jefferson

3 Fifth Best Fiona Mangan 66 Deemar Sky Dancer Burmese M & D Wenham

3 Group Three Desexed Kittens Best in Show Fiona Mangan 69 Sawadas Playn The Game British Shorthair J Shephard

3 Reserve in Show
3 Third Best
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Male Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 73 Shyann Blue Wolf British Shorthair A Elphick

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 75 Pl*Agubamka Xanthus Devon Rex J Romeo
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 70 Tijah Lord Howe Bengal C King
3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Female Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 80 Suchi Elusive Samantha Burmese S Wyman

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 85 Crinklewood Suzi Quant Devon Rex J Romeo
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 77 Perzeena Starry Night Bengal P & J Fitzhenry

3 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 83 Deemar Dare To Hope Burmese M & D Wenham
3 Fifth Best Fiona Mangan 86 Oceansphynx Blueflame Leela Inia Sphynx J Pomazkina

3 Group Three Neuter Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 89 Kaloofa Causin Acommotion British Shorthair J Shephard

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 87 Amahle Moves Like Jagger Abyssinian J Jefferson
3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 88 Perzeena Meowgli Bengal L P Thwaites
3 Fourth Best Fiona Mangan 90 Norton Cheeky In Brown Burmese S Wyman
3 Fifth Best

3 Group Three Spay Cats Best in Show Fiona Mangan 92 Jemville Annabelle Burmese M & D Wenham

3 Reserve in Show Fiona Mangan 95 Nareira Gypsy Babe Somali B Mitchell

3 Third Best Fiona Mangan 96 Nareira Soul Dancer Somali B Mitchell

3 Fourth Best
3 Fifth Best



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Chris Buckley 98 Trueblue C Carter

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley 100 Bombe Alaska L Audet
1 Third Best Chris Buckley 97 Zingiber C Carter

1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley 101 China Doll C Carter
1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley 99 Chester J Jefferson

1 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Chris Buckley 106 Tonka L Audet

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley 105 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston
1 Third Best Chris Buckley 103 Dali D Slacke
1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley 107 Mr MacDreamy M Whitlock

1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley 108 Curling Dervish P & J Fitzhenry

1 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Chris Buckley 109 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston

1 Reserve in Show Chris Buckley 111 No Time For Tears V Grayston
1 Third Best Chris Buckley 110 Im A Wild Child M Whitlock
1 Fourth Best Chris Buckley 112 Dizzie Lizzie L P Thwaites
1 Fifth Best Chris Buckley 114 Valentina C Carter

2 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Lyn Thwaites 99 Chester J Jefferson

2 Reserve in Show Lyn Thwaites 100 Bombe Alaska L Audet
2 Third Best Lyn Thwaites 98 Trueblue C Carter
2 Fourth Best Lyn Thwaites 101 China Doll C Carter

2 Fifth Best Lyn Thwaites 97 Zingiber C Carter

2 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Lyn Thwaites 104 Eye Of The Tiger V Grayston

2 Reserve in Show Lyn Thwaites 106 Tonka L Audet

2 Third Best Lyn Thwaites 103 Dali D Slacke
2 Fourth Best Lyn Thwaites 107 Mr MacDreamy M Whitlock
2 Fifth Best Lyn Thwaites 105 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston

2 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Lyn Thwaites 110 Im A Wild Child M Whitlock

2 Reserve in Show Lyn Thwaites 114 Valentina C Carter
2 Third Best Lyn Thwaites 109 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston
2 Fourth Best Lyn Thwaites 111 No Time For Tears V Grayston
2 Fifth Best Lyn Thwaites 113 Miss Ebony C Carter



Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Companion Desexed Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 100 Bombe Alaska L Audet

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 98 Trueblue C Carter
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 99 Chester J Jefferson

3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 97 Zingiber C Carter
3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 101 China Doll C Carter

3 Companion Neuter Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 105 From Tears To Cheers V Grayston

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 106 Tonka L Audet
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 103 Dali D Slacke
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 104 Eye Of The Tiger V Grayston

3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 108 Curling Dervish P & J Fitzhenry

3 Companion Spay Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 114 Valentina C Carter

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 112 Dizzie Lizzie L P Thwaites
3 Third Best Sue Thomas 110 Im A Wild Child M Whitlock
3 Fourth Best Sue Thomas 111 No Time For Tears V Grayston
3 Fifth Best Sue Thomas 109 Kiara Nomore Fear Imhere V Grayston

  7 Jaygee Am I Dreamin Exotic J Greentree

 

  41 Sailavie Star Of The Gulf Siamese F & T Jupp

   73 Shyann Blue Wolf British Shorthair A Elphick

98 Trueblue C CarterSUPREME COMPANION IN SHOW  

JUDGES BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

SUPREME GROUP 1 EXHIBIT

SUPREME GROUP 2 EXHIBIT

SUPREME GROUP 3 EXHIBIT


